Pravara Institute of Medical Sciences

(Deemed to be University)

University Established under section (3) of UGC Act,1956. NAAC Acreditated with 'A' Grade (CGPA 3.17)

LONI - 413736. (Near Shirdi), Tal. Rahata Dist. Ahmednagar (Maharashtra). India

Phone

+91-2422-273600.271000

Fax

+91-2422-273442

E-mail

contact@pmtpims.org

Homepage

http://www.pravara.com



■ Dr. Baiasaheb Vikhe Patil Rural Medical College

■ Rural Dental College

■ Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam College of Physiotherapy

■ Smt. Sindhutai Eknathrao Vikhe Patil College of Nursing

■ Centre for Bio-Technology

■ School of Public Health and Social Medicine

Dr. Vitthalrao Vikhe Patil Pravara Rural Hospital

Date

Date: 29/01/2025

Ref. No

Ref. No.: PIMS/R/Acad/221

NOTIFICATION NO.: 05/2025

It is hereby notified for information of all concerned that the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor in exercise of powers conferred under the provision of Rule No. 23 (I) of UGC (Institutions Deemed to be Universities) Regulations, 2023 and Memorandum of Association of Pravara Institute of Medical Sciences (Deemed to be University) is pleased to appoint below mentioned Professor as the Dean of the Faculty of Ayurved for the period of 29/01/2025 to 09/07/2026.

Dean

Faculty of Ayurved

Dr. Bhavana F. Gangurde,

Professor,

Pravara Rural Ayurved College, Pravara Institute of Medical Sciences (Deemed to be University), Loni.

All the concerned are requested to note the contents of this notification.

Copy for information to:

1. Hon'ble President, PIMS (DUR)

2. Hon'ble Dy. Director Administr

3. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, PIMS (DU), Loni.

Pravara Institute of Medical Sciences (Deemed to be University)

Loni - 413736, Tal. Rahata

Dist. Ahmednagar (M.S. India)

Copy for information to:

- 4.Dean/Principal/Director: Dr.BVPRMC, RDC, Dr.APJAKCOP, SSEVPCON, CBT, SPHSM, COPS, PRAC, PIMS (DU), Loni.
- 5. Controller of Examinations, PIMS (DU), Loni.
- 6. Finance Officer, PIMS (DU), Loni.
- 7. Manager IT, PMT, Loni Dispaly on PIMS Website.